
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027202-2022 

Tender

PROCUREMENT FOR ALTERNATIVE PROVIDER
MEDICAL SERVICES (APMS) OF SPECIALIST
HOMELESS PRACTICE

NHS North West London Integrated Care Board

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027202

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036c32  

Published 28 September 2022, 3:22pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

7 November 2022, 5:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS North West London Integrated Care Board

15 Marylebone Road

London

NW1 5JD

Contact

Maria Amariei

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027202-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027202-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030058-2022


Page 2 to 6

Email

maria_amariei@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

NHS North West London Integrated Care Board

NHS North West London Integrated Care Board

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nwlondonics.nhs.uk/about-the-ics

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/14228532

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/14228532

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

mailto:maria_amariei@nhs.net
https://www.nwlondonics.nhs.uk/about-the-ics
http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/14228532
http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/14228532


Page 3 to 6

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PROCUREMENT FOR ALTERNATIVE PROVIDER MEDICAL SERVICES (APMS) OF
SPECIALIST HOMELESS PRACTICE

Reference number

SAP Ariba WS1158291648

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS North West London Integrated Care Board is inviting suitably experienced and capable
providers to apply for the Procurement for the Provision of Alternative Provider Medical
Services (APMS) of Specialist Homeless Practice which will be used by the Contracting
Authority to provide Primary Care APMS Specialist Homeless Services, for eligible patients.

The Service provision should involve APMS Services of Specialist Homeless Practice
delivered in an integrated way with other providers to ensure patients have the best care
possible in a 'one-stop-shop' environment. This will also involve taking care directly to
patients where that is necessary and appropriate and getting hard to reach patients
registered with the service. The model also ensures that patients are mainstreamed as soon
as they are ready and actively identified and deducted from the list once they have left the
area. The services provided should also contribute to the reduction in A&E attendances and
emergency admissions by homeless people.

Please see the ITT Tender Documentation and Specification for further details regarding the
required service delivery.



Page 4 to 6

The Expectation is for NWL to have a maximum total contract value (including any potential
extensions) is £6,444,315 with an annual value estimated at £429,621 per annum plus any
nationally agreed uplift.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £6,444,315

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI3 - Inner London – West

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS North West London Integrated Care Board is inviting suitably experienced and capable
providers to apply for the Procurement for the Provision of Alternative Provider Medical
Services (APMS) of Specialist Homeless Practice which will be used by the Contracting
Authority to provide Primary Care APMS Specialist Homeless Services, for eligible patients.

The Service provision should involve APMS Services of Specialist Homeless Practice
delivered in an integrated way with other providers to ensure patients have the best care
possible in a 'one-stop-shop' environment. This will also involve taking care directly to
patients where that is necessary and appropriate and getting hard to reach patients
registered with the service. The model also ensures that patients are mainstreamed as soon
as they are ready and actively identified and deducted from the list once they have left the
area. The services provided should also contribute to the reduction in A&E attendances and
emergency admissions by homeless people. 

Please see the ITT Tender Documentation and Specification for further details regarding the
required service delivery. 

The Expectation is for NWL to have a maximum total contract value (including any potential
extensions) is £6,444,315 with an annual value estimated at £429,621 per annum plus any
nationally agreed uplift.



Page 5 to 6

The itt tender documentation SAP Ariba reference is WS1158291648.

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

180

II.2.14) Additional information

The Contract to be offered to the successful Bidder at the end of this Procurement will be for
a duration of five years, which is intended to run from 1st of April 2023 until 31st of March
2028 with the possibility of two extensions of up to five years each, subject to any
restrictions placed nationally by NHS England or the Department of Health.

The Contract full term is 180 months subject to renewal at 60 and 120 months.



Page 6 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

28 October 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

7 November 2022

Local time

 5:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030058-2022
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-06-18T19:39:24+0100
	TCPDF




